
 

 

    LINCOLN COUNTY 

 PO Box 90 

 Pioche, NV 89403 

 www.lincolncountynv.org 
     

 OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 
     

 Commission Chair Jared Brackenbury 530-6780 3jcattle@gmail.com 
     

 Commission Vice Chair Bevan Lister 962-1001 8milelister@gmail.com 
     

 Commissioner Varlin Higbee 962-2004 horanch@lcturbonet.com 
     

 Commissioner Keith Pearson 962-1407 kpearson@lincolncountynv.gov 
     

 Commissioner Mike Reese 962-1643 mreese@lincolncountynv.gov 
     

 Assessor Mark Holt 962-8044 mholt@lincolnnv.com 
     

 Clerk Lisa Loyd 962-8000 lloyd@lincolnnv.com 
     

 District Attorney Dylan Frehner 962-8073 lcda@lcturebonet.com 
     

 Recorder/Auditor Amy Elmer 962-8076 recorderauditor@co.lincoln.nv.us 
     

 Sheriff Kerry Lee 962-8080 klee@lcso-nv.org 
     

 Treasurer Shawn Frehner 962-8074 treasurer@co.lincoln.nv.us 
     

 Administrative Assistant Denice Brown 962-8063 dbrown@lincolnnv.com 
     
 Building/Planning Cory Lytle 962-8071 clytle@lincolnnv.com 
     

 Human Services Toni Acuff 962-8084 seniornuts@yahoo.com 
     

 Public Works/Roads Shane Cheeny 962-8087  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 Board meets:  1st & 3rd Monday 

 181 Main Street 
16 
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